MACINA GRAN 291
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Size
Sizeincm

Seattube length
Toptube length
Seat angle

Head angle
Headtube length
Chainstay length
Wheelbase
Stack

Reach

Standover height

BB drop

43cm

430
089
738°
68,56°
120
465
1136
618
400
796

60

48cm

480

605

738°

69°

125

465

1147

625

414

815

60

XL

o3cm

530

625

738°

69°

137

465

1167

636

430

842

60

XXL

57¢cm

570

645

738°

69°

150

465

1188

649

447

866

60



MACINA GRAN 2942
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Size
Sizeincm

Seattube length
Toptube length
Seat angle

Head angle
Headtube length
Chainstay length
Wheelbase

Stack

Reach

Standover height

BB drop

43cm

430
587
738°
70,6°
120
488
1129
638
392
785

62

48cm

480
606
738°
/1°
125
488
1142,5
645
409
800

62

XL
o3cm

530

627

78°

71°

137

488

1164

656

426

827

62

XXL
57¢cm

570

645

738°

71°

150

488

1183

669

441

8562

62



MACINA GRAN 2?1
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Size XS S M L

Sizeincm 43 46 o1 o6
Seattube length 430 460 510 560
Toptube length 570 280 995 610
Seatangle 73° 73° 73° 73°
Head angle 69° 70° 70° 70°
Headtube length 137 137 155 174
Chainstay length 452 452 452 452
Wheelbase 1092 1091 1107 1123
Stack 606 610 627 645
Reach 385 393 403 413
Standover height 487 487 487 487
BB drop B3] oh) Sh) Sh)

XL
60

600

630

78°

70°

190

452

1144

660

428

487

55



MACINA GRAN P27a
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Size
Sizeincm

Seattube length
Toptube length
Seat angle

Head angle
Headtube length
Chainstay length
Wheelbase

Stack

Reach

Standover height

BB drop

XS
43

430
580

71°

69,6°

160

492

1125

629

3738

423

95

460

590

71°

70°

160

492

1127

631

379

423

55

510

605

71°

70°

174

492

1137

644

380

423

05

560

626

71°

70°

190

492

1156

660

398

423

95



MACINA GRAN 610 & 510
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Size S M L
Sizein cm 46 51 o6
Seattube length 460 010 060
Toptube length 575 588 599
Seatangle 73° 73° 73°
Head angle 70,6° 70,5° 70,5°
Headtube length 120 137 155
Chainstay length 464 464 464
Wheelbase 1189 1103 1115
Stack 582 599 615
Reach 597 405 411
Standover height 796 819 851
BB drop 55 95 B3]

XL
60

600
615
73°
70,5°
174
464
1132
633
422
877

55
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Size
Sizeincm

Seattube length
Toptube length
Seat angle

Head angle
Headtube length
Chainstay length
Wheelbase

Stack

Reach

Standover height

BB drop

uni-size

400

615
72,0°
71,0°

165

422
1109

435

489

390

+20



v v

G Head angle

G Headtube length

e Chainstay length

G Standover height

G BB drop

XS
43

430

577

71,6°

69,6°

160

474

1095

622

370

412

60

460

091

71°

70°

160

474

1101

625

382

412

60

510

603

71°

70°

174

474

1112

638

387

412

60

MACINA CITY S ABS BELT & 610 BELT

o6

560

622

71°

70°

190

474

1130

653

400

412

60



MACINA CITY P610 RT & P610

& AS10 RT & AS1O
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G Head angle

G Headtube length

e Chainstay length

G Standover height

G BB drop

XS
43

430

580

71,6°

69.6°

160

474

1097

622

372

412

60

460

590

71,5°

70°

160

474

1101

624

381

412

60

510

600

71,6°

70°

174

474

1111

638

387

412

60

o6
560
615

71,8°
70°
190
474

1127
653
397
412

60
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BIKE INDUSTRIES mnCINn CITV XL RT & XL
us

0 Size XS S M L

Sizeincm 43 46 o1 56
@ Seattube length 430 460 510 560
e Toptube length 577 591 603 622
0 Seatangle 71,5° 71° 71° 71°
G Head angle 69,5° 70° 70° 70°
G Headtube length 160 160 174 190
G Chainstay length 474 474 474 474
m Wheelbase 1095 1101 1112 1130
QO st 622 625 638 653
€ reacn 370 382 387 400
G Standover height 409 409 409 409
@ s:cor 60 60 60 60



MACINA CENTRAL S RT
&S & 7 RT & 7

v v
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Sizein cm 43 46 ol o6
@ Seattube length 430 460 510 560
@ Toptubelength 590 597 605 620
Q Seatangle 71,5° 71,5° 71,5° 71,5°
G Head angle 69,5° 70° 70° 70°
G Headtube length 160 160 174 190
@ chainstaylength 492 492 492 492
@ wheelbase 1111 1113 1123 1141
QO st 623 625 638 653
€ reacn 375 381 387 400
G Standover height 421 421 421 4?21

G BB drop 60 60 60 60



MACINA GRAN S10
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Size XS S M L
Sizeininch 17 18 20 22
Sizein cm 43 46 o1 56
Seattube length 430 460 510 060
Toptube length 575 575 588 599
Seatangle 73,0° 73,0° 73,0° 73,0°
Head angle 70,0° 70,6° 70,5° 70,5°
Headtube length 120 120 137 1565
Chainstay length 452 452 452 452
Wheelbase 1082 1077 1090 1102
Stack 582 582 599 615
Reach 397 397 405 411
Standover height - 796 819 861
BB drop 55 55 h) k)

XL
23,5
60

600
615
73,0°
70,5°
174
452
1120
633
422

877
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MACINA CENTRAL
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Size X3 S M
Sizeininch 17 18 20
Sizeincm 43 46 51
Seattube length 430 460 010
Toptube length 590 097 605
Seatangle 71,5° 71,6° 71,6°
Head angle 69,5° 70,0° 70,0°
Headtube length 160 160 174
Chainstay length 49?7 492 492
Wheelbase 1111 1113 1123
Stack 623 625 387
Reach 376 381 638
Standover height 421 421 421
BB drop 60 60 60

22
56

560
620
71,5°
70,0°
190
492
1141
653
400
421

60
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MACINA CITY 510
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Size X3 S M L
Sizeininch 17 18 20 22
Sizein cm 43 46 ol 56
Seattube length 430 460 510 060
Toptube length 877 091 603 622
Seatangle 71,6° 71,0° 71,0° 71,0°
Head angle 69,6° 70,0° 70,0° 70,0°
Headtube length 160 160 174 190
Chainstay length 474 474 474 474
Wheelbase 1095 1101 1112 1130
Stack 622 625 638 653
Reach 370 582 387 400
Standover height 409 409 409 409
BB drop 60 60 60 60

XL
23,5
60
600
638
71,0°
70,0°
195
474
1145
657
413
409

60



MACINA GRAN
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Size S M L
Sizeininch 18 20 22
Sizein cm 46 51 o6
@ Seattube length 460 510 560
G Toptube length 575 588 599
@) seatangle 73.0° 73.0° 73.0°
G Head angle 71,0° 71,0° 71,0°
G Headtube length 120 137 155
e Chainstay length 463 463 163
@ wheeibase 1082 1096 1108
(| JHE 584 601 618
€ reacn 396 405 411
0 Standover height 584 601 618
G BB drop 55 55 SB)

XL
23,5
60
600
615
73,0°
71,0°
174
463
1125
636
422
636

55
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BIKE INDUSTRIES

MACINA GRAN LADY
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Size S M L

Sizeininch 18 20 22

Size in cm 46 51 56
@ Seattube length 460 510 560
@ Toptube length 575 588 599
Q Seatangle 73.0° 73.0° 73.0°
G Head angle 71,0° 71,0° 71,0°
G Headtube length 120 137 155
@ chainstaylength 463 463 463
@ wheelbase 1082 1096 1108
Q@ st 584 601 618
€ reacn 396 405 411
0 Standover height 708 710 741

0 BB drop 55 55 55



MACINA CITY S PS
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Size XS S M L
Sizeininch 17 18 20 22
Sizeincm 43 46 51 56
@ seattuvelength 430 460 510 560
Q Toptube length 582 595 605 621
Q Seat angle 71.5° 71,0° 71,0° 71,0°
G Head angle 69.5° 70,0° 70,0° 70,0°
G Headtube length 160 160 174 190
@ chainstaylength 492 492 492 492
Q Wheelbase 1102 104 123 132
QO st 623 625 639 653
o Reach 375 382 387 400
@ Standover height 435 435 435 435
G BB drop 60 60 60 60





